About 27,000 women councilors at District, Tehsil and Union council levels have been trained. 
There are 73 women members in the National Assembly out of 342.  Sixty of these have been 
elected on reserved seats and 13 on general seats.  At provincial level, there are 139 women 
members out of a total of 728 provincial assembly seats.  One hundred and twenty eight (128) of 
these women have been elected on reserved seats and 11 on general seats.  There are few 
countries in the world which can demonstrate such concrete progress in the political 
empowerment of women.  

ii) Improving human rights: The constitution of Pakistan ensures fundamental freedom and